

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: CONWAY AT MASON SIDEWALK
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: SWK-1594
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: TAP-5574(605)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/23/2017

			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Raineri Construction		Pace Construction Company		Spencer Contracting Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS													
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,557.45	\$8,557.45	\$2,957.00	\$2,957.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	556	\$35.00	\$19,460.00	\$26.00	\$14,456.00	\$31.00	\$17,236.00	\$33.17	\$18,442.52	\$96.00	\$53,376.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$19,463.95	\$19,463.95	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$25,547.00	\$25,547.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	294	\$25.00	\$7,350.00	\$13.00	\$3,822.00	\$12.50	\$3,675.00	\$30.89	\$9,081.66	\$15.00	\$4,410.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	421.2	\$67.00	\$28,220.40	\$30.00	\$12,636.00	\$43.00	\$18,111.60	\$63.66	\$26,813.59	\$55.00	\$23,166.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	401.1	\$9.00	\$3,609.90	\$8.00	\$3,208.80	\$10.00	\$4,011.00	\$8.73	\$3,501.60 *(1)	\$24.00	\$9,626.40
405-30.11	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Shoulder)	Ton	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$157.30	\$2,831.40	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$338.00	\$6,084.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	62.6	\$130.00	\$8,138.00	\$157.30	\$9,846.98	\$185.00	\$11,581.00	\$250.00	\$15,650.00	\$135.00	\$8,451.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	30	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$5.50	\$165.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$9.00	\$270.00
502-11.08	Concrete Pavement (8" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	212.5	\$75.00	\$15,937.50	\$68.00	\$14,450.00	\$97.00	\$20,612.50	\$76.00	\$16,150.00	\$101.00	\$21,462.50
604-14.02	Area Inlet, Single, Open 2 Sides, Untrapped	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$6,490.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,156.00	\$6,312.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,113.00	\$15,565.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,028.00	\$15,140.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$802.00	\$802.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
604-90.40	Adjust Inlet Stone to Grade	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,177.00	\$2,354.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
607-91.00	Remove and Replace Wood Split Rail Fence	L.F.	179	\$33.00	\$5,907.00	\$35.00	\$6,265.00	\$30.00	\$5,370.00	\$34.50	\$6,175.50	\$36.00	\$6,444.00
609-10.15	Concrete Curb, Modified Type "S"	L.F.	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$69.00	\$2,760.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$69.00	\$2,760.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	55	\$34.00	\$1,870.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$58.00	\$3,190.00	\$46.00	\$2,530.00	\$54.00	\$2,970.00
609-10.55	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (3")	L.F.	14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$46.00	\$644.00	\$178.00	\$2,492.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	22	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$11.00	\$242.00	\$41.00	\$902.00	\$9.20	\$202.40	\$65.00	\$1,430.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$122.33	\$978.64	\$184.00	\$1,472.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$974.00	\$974.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$31,075.00	\$31,075.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$32,387.00	\$32,387.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
726-23.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	29	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$97.90	\$2,839.10	\$75.00	\$2,175.00	\$95.23	\$2,761.67	\$141.00	\$4,089.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	598	\$75.00	\$44,850.00	\$101.20	\$60,517.60	\$75.00	\$44,850.00	\$105.80	\$63,268.40	\$75.00	\$44,850.00
726-25.12	12" Class V Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	89	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	\$121.00	\$10,769.00	\$75.00	\$6,675.00	\$117.70	\$10,475.30	\$115.00	\$10,235.00
732-00.12	12" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,284.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	1864	\$7.25	\$13,514.00	\$8.25	\$15,378.00	\$7.25	\$13,514.00	\$15.14	\$28,220.96	\$20.00	\$37,280.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$228,647.80		\$252,941.83		\$288,751.55		\$301,454.54 *(2)		\$340,992.90
STRUCTURAL ITEMS													
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	1045	\$23.00	\$24,035.00	\$20.00	\$20,900.00	\$23.45	\$24,505.25	\$38.85	\$40,598.25	\$37.00	\$38,665.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$24,035.00		\$20,900.00		\$24,505.25		\$40,598.25		\$38,665.00
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS													
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	662.6	\$38.00	\$25,178.80	\$42.50	\$28,160.50	\$42.00	\$27,829.20	\$54.39	\$36,038.81	\$40.00	\$26,504.00
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	36.1	\$120.00	\$4,332.00	\$125.00	\$4,512.50	\$240.00	\$8,664.00	\$267.59	\$9,660.00 *(3)	\$196.00	\$7,075.60
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.50	\$1,085.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$30,910.80		\$34,423.00		\$38,243.20		\$46,783.81		\$35,749.60
PROJECT TOTALS					\$283,593.60		\$308,264.83		\$351,500.00		\$388,836.60 *(4)		\$415,407.50

Corrected From: \$3,501.77 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$301,454.71 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$9,659.99 *(3)
 Corrected From: \$388,836.78 *(4)